| City of Boerne | AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY District Impacted | |
|------------------------|---|---------|
| AGENDA DATE | September 11, 2018 | |
| DESCRIPTION | RECEIVE BIDS AND AWARD CONTRACT FOR THE SOBO HERFF ROAEXTENSION PROJECT AND CONSIDER RESOLUTION NO. 2018-R75; RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A BID FOR THE SOBO HERFF ROAD EXTENSION PROJECT. | A HE |
| STAFF'S | Receive the bids and Approve Resolution No. 2018-R75; Authorizing | ng |
| RECOMMENDED | the award of a bid for the SoBo Herff Road Extension Project to Jo | oe |
| ACTION (be specific) | Bland Construction in an amount not to exceed \$278,684.00. | |
| CONTACT PERSON | Michael Mann – Utilities Director | |
| SUMMARY | Council previously authorized staff to design and bid a construction project to extend Herff Road west of Main Street to tie into the portion of Herff that was provided by the developer of the HB Subdivision (see attached map). The work includes water and sewer main/service extensions and pavement for the roadway itself. The engineer's estimate of probable cost for the work at the completion of design was just under \$410,000. Two bids were received, in the amounts of \$278,684.00 and \$283,555.00. After a review of the bid documents, our consultant (Kimley-Horn) recommends awarding the bid to the low bidder, Joe Bland Construction. Staff agrees with our consultant and requests the Council award the construction project to Joe Bland Construction at a cost of \$278,684.00 | |
| COST | \$278,684.00 | |
| SOURCE OF FUNDS | | |
| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | | |

This summary is not meant to be all inclusive. Supporting documentation is attached.